

SALINE COUNTY COMMISSION AGENDA

Tuesday, April 23, 2024, 9:00 a.m. 300 W Ash Room 107 Salina, Kansas 67401

Board of County Commissioners:

Monte Shadwick - District 1 Robert Vidricksen II - District 2 Rodger Sparks - District 3 James Weese - District 4 Chairman, Joe Hay Jr. - District 5

County offices will be open Monday through Friday, from 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM, unless otherwise noted.

If you need any assistance in participating in any meeting or event due to a disability as defined under ADA, please call the County's ADA Coordinator at (785) 309-5812 or email leamerm@salinecountyks.gov prior to the scheduled meeting or event to request accommodations.

Pages

Α.	Call To Order			
В.	Flag Salute & Moment of Silence			
C.	Public Forum			
D.	Presentations			
	1.	Oliver Hagg Scholarship Awards	4 - 4	
Ε.	Cons	Consent Agenda		
	1.	Approval of Tax Roll Adjustments		
	2.	Approval of Accounts Payable		
	3.	Approval of Public Forum Agenda		
	4.	Approval of Payroll		
	5.	Approval of County Commission Minutes for March 26, 2024	5 - 13	

	6.	Approval of County Commission Minutes for April 02, 2024	14 - 24	
	7.	Approval of County Commission Minutes for April 09, 2024	25 - 33	
	8.	Approval of contract for roof layover at Court Services with Meridian Roofing	34 - 39	
	9.	Approval of ARPA Agreement with Salina Area Chamber of Commerce	40 - 45	
	10.	Approval of Contract with ARD Mowing LLC	46 - 52	
	11.	Community Corrections FY25 KDOC Adult Comprehensive Plan Grant	53 - 74	
	12.	Community Corrections FY25 KDOC Juvenile Comprehensive Plan Grant	75 - 104	
	13.	Approval of contract with Design Nine for Broadband Community Assessment	105 - 109	
	14.	March 19, 2024 Presidential Preference Primary Reimbursement Invoice	110 - 111	
F.	Actio	n Items		
	1.	Catalis Pretrial Software, 2024-68	112 - 117	
	2.	Rural Fire District #3 Land Purchase, 2024-67	118 - 118	
G.	Inform	national Items		
	1.	Senior Services Quarter Update, January – March, 2024, 2024-63	119 - 120	
	2.	Budget Allocation Requests		
		a. Salina Drive Thru Recycling Center	121 - 122	
		b. Behavioral Health Court	123 - 123	
		c. Kansas Horse Council	124 - 124	
		d. Salina Area Chamber of Commerce and Military Affairs Council	125 - 126	
		e. Tri-Rivers Fair Board	127 - 127	
		f. North Central-Flint Hills Area Agency on Aging	128 - 136	
	3.	First Quarter Budget Update, 2024-66	137 - 137	
	4.	Commissioner Comments		
	5.	Announcements		
Н.	Conc	ept Discussion		
	1.	Discussion of Elected Officials' Pay	138 - 139	
I.	Executive Session			
	1.	Non-Elected Personnel		
J.	05/07	7/2024 Agenda Items		